

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:W.P.No.9921 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	23.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri K. Bheema Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri CH. Gopala Raju, learned Junior Counsel for VMRDA. 2. Sri CH. Gopala Raju, learned Junior Counsel for VMRDA has submitted the Written Instructions furnished by the Commissioner, VMRDA, Visakhapatnam, dated 13.04.2026. Copy of it is supplied to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same is taken on record. 3. Having considered the contents of the Written Instructions, let Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Two weeks thereafter for filing Re-joinder. 4. List on 23.06.2026. DSV _____ GRKP, J	

--	--	--	--